/360948/2024



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Enhancement of House Rent Rates of Mobile Offices/Centers of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.

ORDER NO. 172 - SHDJ of 2024
DATED /3-03-2024

Keeping in view the nature of work profile of Migratory Centers of the Department and difficulty in getting rented accommodation at highland pastures, sanction is hereby accorded to the fixation of rates of house rent in respect of below mentioned Migratory Mobile Offices/Centers of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for the accommodation wherever private buildings are occupied for non-residential purpose with immediate effect: -

S. No.	Name of the Office/ Center	Rent Fixed
1	i. Migratory Camp Office of Joint Director (Extension) SHD Jammu	₹ 2500 pe month
	ii. Assistant Project Office ISD Migratory Project Jammu/Warwan	
	iii. Assistant Project Office ISD Migratory Project Bhaderwah/Hiranagar	
2	Migratory Veterinary Assistant Surgeon Office	₹ 1800 pe month
3	Migratory Mobile Centers	₹ 800 per month

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, **Director.**

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/25/2021/20680-84

Dated: /3 -03-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. Assistant Project Officer, ISD Migratory Project Jammu-Warwan/Bhaderwah-Hiranagar for information.
- 3. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information.
- 4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta),

Deputy Director (Central).

2.03.24